Bank Signature Document- Not viewable on-line

Resolution Number 2017-2

Resolution of the Miltona Township Board for Chet's Lakeside Inn Liquor License

WHEREAS, the Chet's Lakeside Inn has been a long time eating establishment with an annual liquor license

WHEREAS, Charlotte is applying to change her liquor license from annual On-Sale and Sunday liquor license to season On-Sales and Sunday liquor license

WHEREAS, she is at this time applying for a short term On-Sales and Sunday liquor license that would run from July 1, 2017 to November 30, 2017 to finish out the year.

WHEREAS, In 2018 her seasonal On-Sales and Sunday liquor license will run from April 1, 2018 to November 30, 2018

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: the Miltona Township Board recognizes the long time eating establishment within the township known as Chet's Lakeside Inn and accepts the changes from an annual to seasonal On-Sales and Sunday liquor license.

Adopted this third day of April, 2017 by the following vote:

	YES	NO	
Matt Kugler			
Steve Russell	<u> </u>		
Jerome Haggenmiller			
Absent or not voting			

Miltona Township

ATTEST OMOTHO C. 1810

Clerk, Miltona Township

THOMAS A BLANK
Clerk, MiltonaTownship
Douglas Co., Minnesota
Notarial Officer (ex-officio notary public)
My term is indeterminate.

Resolution Number 2017-3

Resolution of the Miltona Township Board Requesting Renewal of 3.2 Liquor License for Jason Bous DBA Jim & Judy's

WHEREAS, Jason Bous, DBA Jim & Judy's located in the township of Miltona requests a 3.2 Liquor License renewal, and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor and Sheriff have both signed off on the license, and

WHEREAS, Miltona Township Board finds no reason to deny such request.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Miltona Township approves this renewal for the current period of the application.

Adopted this first day of May by the following vote:

YES NO

Matt Kugler

X

Steven Russell

Jerome Haggenmiller

Absent or not voting

Chair, Miltona Township

Clerk, Miltona Township

Clerk, Miltona Township Douglas Co., Minnesola Starial Officer (ex-officio notary public) My term is indeterminate.

Resolution Number 2017-4

Resolution of the Miltona Township Board Requesting Renewal of 3.2 Liquor License for Viking Bay Resort and Lodge

WHEREAS, Viking Bay Resort and Lodge located in the township of Miltona requests a 3.2 Liquor License renewal, and

WHEREAS, the County Auditor and Sheriff have both signed off on the license, and

WHEREAS, Miltona Township Board finds no reason to deny such request.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Miltona Township approves this renewal for the current period of the application.

Adopted this fifth day of June, 2017 by the following vote:

	YES	NO	
Matt Kugler			
Steven Russell	<u> </u>		
Jerome Haggenmiller	$\overline{}$	·	
Absent or not voting			

Chair, Miltona Township

Clerk, Miltona Township

MARA A SEANK
Clert, Miltona Township
Douglas Co., Minnesota
Motarial Officer (ex-officio notary public)
My term is indeterminate.

Resolution # 2017-5

Miltona Township of Douglas County, Minnesota

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING ANNUAL POLLING PLACE

WHEREAS, it is important that citizens exercise their right to vote at their local polling place;

WHEREAS, MINN. Stat. 204B.16 requires the town board to designate its local polling place for elections annually;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the town board of Miltona Township, Douglas County, Minnesota does hereby designate The Miltona Community Center at 5542 County Rd 14 NE, Miltona, MN 56354 in Douglas County as its polling place in 2018

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the township notify residents of this designation by following the requirements of Minn. Stat. 205.16.

By the Miltona Town Board

lerome Haggenmiller, Chair

Steve Russell, Supervisor

Matt Kugler, Supervisor

Attested to by

Thomas A Blank, Clerk

THOMAS A.BLANK Clerk, Miltona Township Douglas Co., Minnesota